looked at the impact of movement in the collectable
percentage rates applied to calculate the impairment of

Companies House – Annual Report and Accounts

218

receivables of bad debts. The impairment has been spilt
into three age categories with different collectable
percentage rates. A lower collectable percentage rate is
then assumed for an element of the debt which will relate
to companies being dissolved in future periods. The key
management assumption is that historic cash collection
rates will continue in a similar pattern going forwards.
Were this assumption to be incorrect and less cash
collected, the impairment should be increased to reflect
less debt collected. Conversely, should more cash be
recovered the impairment should be decreased. The
sensitivity analysis shows the impact on receivables (net
of impairments) when increasing or decreasing the base
provision percentage rates used in the credit loss model.

The analysis has yielded the following results:
52% of

provision
– non-

dissolution
+/-

£’000

48% of
provision

–
dissolution

+/-
£’000

2022/23
Total

+/-
£’000

2021/22
Total

+/-
£’000

1% Flex – impact on net receivables
Decrease in cash collected 695 647 1,342 1,283
Increase in cash collected (883) (823)  (1,706) (1,433)

2.5% Flex – impact on net
receivables

Decrease in cash collected 1,737 1,618 3,355 3,208
Increase in cash collected (2,208) (2,056) (4,264) (3,583)

5% Flex – impact on net receivables
Decrease in cash collected 3,474 3,236 6,710 6,418
Increase in cash collected (4,416) (4,113) (8,529) (7,166)

Companies House – Annual Report and Accounts

219

The key assumption inherent in the model used to
calculate the impairment for bad and doubtful debt is that
the estimated future flow of payments reflects historical
trends and as such, there is inherent uncertainty in the
estimated impairment. The impact of adjusting the
estimated future flow of payments to arrive at reasonable
alternatives to this assumption is reflected in the table
above.

6. Balance on the Consolidated Fund
 31 March

2023
£’000

31 March
2022
£’000

Balance on the Consolidated Fund as at 1 April 54,229 39,998